
Heartland Community College (4-5-1) -vs- Illinois Central (7-3)
10/2/2019 at East Peoria, IL

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 12:00 (YELLOW), #11 Hanif Mohammad (HCC)   22:00 (YELLOW), #9 Jackson Dent (ILL)   26:00 (YELLOW), #77
Logan Cupi (ILL)   55:00 (YELLOW), #23 Lorenzo Battagliarin (ILL)   64:00 (YELLOW), #14 Iram Baylon (HCC)   75:00 (RED), #25 Mehdi
Benaissa (HCC)   81:00 (YELLOW), #16 Tajani Fairclough (ILL)   86:00 (YELLOW), #17 Heriberto Garza (HCC)   

Date: 10/2/2019
Attendance: 75
Stadium: 0
Officials: Referee, 0   Asst. Referee 1, 0   Asst. Referee 2, 0   Alt.
Official, 0   Timekeeper, 0   Scorer, Heather Doty   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Heartland Community College 0 3 3
Illinois Central 2 2 4

Heartland Community College 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

MF 6 Loris Granier 0 0 0 0
MF 8 Daniel Duran 0 0 0 0
FW 9 Daniel Trojman 0 0 0 0
FW 10 Saul Amaya 0 0 0 0
MF 11 Hanif Mohammad 0 0 0 0
GK 12 Elias Zamora 0 0 0 0
FW 14 Iram Baylon 3 3 3 0
MF 15 Bryan Alfaro 0 0 0 0
MF 17 Heriberto Garza 0 0 0 0
DF 24 Jair Moreno 0 0 0 0
DF 25 Mehdi Benaissa 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
Totals 3 3 3 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
12 Elias Zamora 90:00 4 0

Totals 4 0

Illinois Central 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

1 Felix Schuster 0 0 0 0
5 Anfernee Stokes 1 1 1 0
7 Nathan Monne 0 0 0 1
8 Gorka Martinez Romero 0 0 0 0
9 Jackson Dent 2 2 2 0
10 Juan Rosique 1 1 1 2
13 Ouceny Soumah 0 0 0 0
16 Tajani Fairclough 0 0 0 1
20 Onwell Moyo 0 0 0 0
23 Lorenzo Battagliarin 0 0 0 0
77 Logan Cupi 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
Totals 4 4 4 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Felix Schuster 90:00 3 0

Totals 3 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Heartland Community College 0 3 3
Illinois Central 2 2 4

Saves By Period
Heartland Community College 0 0 0
Illinois Central 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Heartland Community College 0 0 0
Illinois Central 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Heartland Community College 0 0 0
Illinois Central 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

21:00 ILL Jackson Dent Juan Rosique , Nathan Monne

GOAL by ILL Jackson Dent (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Juan Rosique and Nathan Monne, goal
number 0 for season.

37:00 ILL Juan Rosique
GOAL by ILL Juan Rosique, goal number 0 for
season.

49:00 ILL Jackson Dent Tajani Fairclough
GOAL by ILL Jackson Dent, Assist by Tajani
Fairclough, goal number 0 for season.

76:00 ILL Anfernee Stokes Juan Rosique
GOAL by ILL Anfernee Stokes, Assist by Juan
Rosique, goal number 0 for season.

77:00 HCC Iram Baylon
GOAL by HCC Iram Baylon, goal number 7 for
season.

85:00 HCC Iram Baylon
GOAL by HCC Iram Baylon, goal number 8 for
season.

88:00 HCC Iram Baylon
GOAL by HCC Iram Baylon, goal number 9 for
season.



Play By Play

00:00 Felix Schuster at goalie for Illinois Central
00:00 Elias Zamora at goalie for Heartland Community College
12:00 Yellow card on HCC Hanif Mohammad.
21:00 GOAL by ILL Jackson Dent (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Juan Rosique and Nathan Monne, goal number 0 for season.

Heartland Community College 0, Illinois Central 1
22:00 Yellow card on ILL Jackson Dent.
26:00 Yellow card on ILL Logan Cupi.
37:00 GOAL by ILL Juan Rosique, goal number 0 for season.

Heartland Community College 0, Illinois Central 2
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of period.
49:00 GOAL by ILL Jackson Dent, Assist by Tajani Fairclough, goal number 0 for season.

Heartland Community College 0, Illinois Central 3
55:00 Yellow card on ILL Lorenzo Battagliarin.
64:00 Yellow card on HCC Iram Baylon.
75:00 Red card on HCC Mehdi Benaissa.
76:00 GOAL by ILL Anfernee Stokes, Assist by Juan Rosique, goal number 0 for season.

Heartland Community College 0, Illinois Central 4
77:00 GOAL by HCC Iram Baylon, goal number 7 for season.

Heartland Community College 1, Illinois Central 4
81:00 Yellow card on ILL Tajani Fairclough.
85:00 GOAL by HCC Iram Baylon, goal number 8 for season.

Heartland Community College 2, Illinois Central 4
86:00 Yellow card on HCC Heriberto Garza.
88:00 GOAL by HCC Iram Baylon, goal number 9 for season.

Heartland Community College 3, Illinois Central 4
90:00 End of period [90:00].


